
Northern California 
(10 Member Groups) 

Member Practice counties Chair Delegates 

Collaborative Council of the Redwood 
Empire (CCRE) 
www.collaborativecouncil.org     
 

Sonoma, Napa, 
Mendocino, Marin 

Jude Sterling, CDFA, CPA 
Heyjude31@sbcglobal.net 

Amy Rodney, JD   arodney@clrg.com 
Michael Tonjum, PhD mtonjum@sbcglobal.net 
Peg Anderson, JD  mlanders@sonic.net 
Kathryn Amenta, kathryn@kamenta.com 
 

Collaborative Divorce, Arbitration and 
Mediation Professionals (C.A.M.P.) 
www.camp-professionals.com 

Santa Cruz Marsha Shanle, JD 
wrslaw-mbs@pacbell.net 
 

Donna Becker, JD, MSW  dbecker@dbfamilylaw.com 
___________________________ 
 

Collaborative Practice Marin 
(CPM) 

www.collaborativepracticemarin.com 

Marin, Sonoma, San 
Francisco, San Mateo, 
Contra Costa, Alameda 

Ann Buscho, PhD 
abuschophd@gmail.com 
 

Suzan Barrie Aiken, JD  sbaiken@earthlink.net  
Ann Buscho, PhD abuschophd@gmail.com 
___________________________ 
 

Collaborative Lawyers of Alameda and 
Contra Costa (CLACC) 
www.clacc.org  
 

Alameda, Contra Costa Karen Heller Berdy, JD 
karen@dissolawyer.com 

Karen Heller Berdy, JD  karen@dissolawyer.com 
Len Weiler, JD  ldw@weilerlaw.com 
 

Collaborative Practice East Bay (CPEB) 
www.collaborativepracticeeastbay.com 
 

Contra Costa, Alameda Donna Gibbs, JD 
donna@bbgfamilylaw.com 

Chandler Hoffman, PhD  dr.hoffman@amity-consulting.com 
Vera Hartford, JD  vkh@bhp-law.com 
Chris Littlefield, JD  littlefieldlaw@sbcglobal.net 
 

Collaborative Practice of San Mateo 
County (CPSMC) 
www.collaborative-law.com 
 

San Mateo, San 
Francisco, Santa Clara, 
Alameda 

Elaine Fraser, JD  
elaine@harrisandfraser.com 
Edna Avraham, MFT 
eac989@gmail.com 

Barbara Seifer, MFT  Bbseif@aol.com 
Elaine Fraser, JD  elaine@harrisandfraser.com 
Pat Roma, JD  promaesq@aol.com 
 

Collaborative Practice San Francisco 
(CPSF) 
www.collaborativepracticesanfrancisco.com 
www.cp-sf.com  
 

San Francisco, Marin, 
Alameda, San Mateo    

Thellen Levy, JD 
thellen@thellenlevy.com 

Stephanie Maloney, CFP, CDFA  
smaloney@fs4divorce.com 
Charles Spiegel, JD,  
charlesspiegellaw@gmail.com 
___________________________ 
 

Collaborative Practice Silicon Valley 
(CPSV) 
www.cpsv.us 
 

Santa Clara, San Mateo, 
Santa Cruz, Contra 
Costa, Alameda 

Gloria Flores-Cerul, JD  
gloria@sanjosedivorce.net 
 

George Richardson, JD  gbr@gbr-law.com  
Jason Crowley, CFP®, CDFA  jcrowley@cap-plan.com 
Jay Bray, JD  jayebray@earthlink.net 
 

Nevada County Collaborative Divorce 
Practice Group (NCCDPG) 
www.nevadacountycollaborative.com 

Nevada, Placer Dona Glanz, JD 
donaglanz@comcast.net 

Dona Glanz, JD  donaglanz@comcast.net  
Connie Stone, CPA, CDFA  cscpa@gv.net 
 

Sacramento Collaborative Practice Group 
(SCPG) 
www.divorceoption.com 

Sacramento, San 
Joaquin, Calaveras, 
Amador, El Dorado, 
Placer, Butte, Yuba, 
Sutter, Tehama, Colusa, 
Plumas, Shasta, Yolo, 
Nevada, Solano, Glenn, 
Lassen 

Hal Bartholomew, JD 
hal@divorcewithrespect.com 

Hal Bartholomew, JD  hal@divorcewithrespect.com  
Steven Rutlen, CPA, CDFA  steve@srutlencpa.com 
Melissa Atteberry, JD melissa@lawchico.com 
Kathleen Faulkner, CDFA kathleenfaulkner@sbcglobal.net 
Betsey Willliams, MS, MFT bwillmft@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
 



 

Southern California  
(11 Member Groups) 

  
Member Practice counties Chair Delegates 

A Better Divorce (ABD) 
www.abetterdivorce.com 
 

Los Angeles, Orange Jane Euler, JD 
jane@lauzoneuler.com 

Jim Hallett, JD  jmhallettlaw@earthlink.net 
David Kuroda, LCSW  dkuroda@gmail.com   
___________________________ 
 

Alternatives - A Collaborative Divorce 
Team 
www.alternative-divorce.com 
 

Los Angeles, Orange Glenn Rabenn, JD 
glenrabenn@gmail.com 

Warren Sacks, CPA  wsacks@wzwlw.com  

Glenn Rabenn, JD  glenrabenn@gmail.com 

Coalition for Collaborative Divorce (CCD) 
www.nocourtdivorce.com 
 

Los Angeles, Ventura Mary Ann Aronsohn, LMFT  
m.aronsohn@att.net   
 

Mary Ann Aronsohn, LMFT  m.aronsohn@att.net   
Lisa Zonder, JD lisa@zonderfamilylaw.com   
 

Collaborative Divorce Professionals of the 
Inland Empire (CDPIE) 
www.CDPIE.org  

San Bernardino, 
Riverside, Los Angeles 

Dave Bowman, CPA, CFE 
csacpas@gmail.com 
 

Brian Levy, JD  lawyer@collaborativeattorney.com  
Mark Baer, JD  mark@markbaeresq.com  
 

Collaborative Divorce Solutions of Orange 
County (CDSOC) 
www.cdsoc.com 

Orange Jann Glasser, LMFT, LCSW 
jann@ocdivorcecoach.org 

Bart Carey, JD  bcarey@familypeacemaker.com 
John Denny, JD  jdenny@minyardmorris.com 
Bruce Fredenburg, MFT  bruyoli@hotmail.com 
 

Collaborative Family Law Group of San 
Diego (CFLGSD) 
www.collaborativefamilylawsandiego.com 

San Diego Justin Reckers, CFP, CDFA  
Jreckers@pacdivorce.com 

Robert Simon, PhD  rsimon@dr-simon.com  
Justin Reckers, CFP, CDFA  Jreckers@pacdivorce.com  
Shawn Weber, JD  sweber@BraveWeberMack.com 
 

Pasadena Collaborative Divorce 
www.pasadenacollaborativedivorce.com 
 

Pasadena Kathryn Fitzgerald, JD 
kathryn@fitzgreenlaw.com 
Susan Carlisle, CPA  
carlislecpa@gmail.com 
 

Mary Ann Aronsohn, LMFT  m.aronsohn@att.net  
Rosemary Coleman, JD  rc_rclaw@earthlink.net 
  
 

Los Angeles Collaborative Family Law 
Association (LACFLA) 
www.lacfla.org 
 

Los Angeles, Santa 
Barbara, San 
Bernardino, Riverside, 
Orange, Ventura 

Warren Sacks, CPA 
wsacks@wzwlw.com 

Fred Glassman, JD fglassman@fglawcorp.com  
Michelle Katz, JD  Mickey@Michelle-Katz.com 
Dawn Strachan, CEA, CDFA dawn_fpg@msn.com  
Judith Nesburn, JD  JCNesburn@aol.com  
Kevin Chroman, JD chromanlaw@aol.com 
 

Los Angeles Westside Collaborative 
Divorce Professionals (LAWCDP) 
www.lawcdp.org 

Los Angeles Warren Sacks, CPA 
wsacks@wzwlw.com 
Gerald Friedman, JD 
glfriedmanlaw@gmail.com 
 

Gerald Friedman, JD 
glfriedmanlaw@gmail.com 
Jena Stara, JD jstara@heidituffias.com 

San Fernando Valley Collaborative 
Professionals (SFVCP) 
www.sfvcp.com 
 

Los Angeles, San 
Bernardino, Riverside, 
Ventura, Orange 

Michelle Daneshrad, JD 
completionlawfirm@gmail.com 
 

Theresa Heyes newway2b@msn.com 
Jerry Cohen jcohen@cdfplanning.com 
  
 



Santa Barbara Collaborative Practice 
Group (SBCPG) 
www.santabarbaracollaborativelaw.com 
 

Santa Barbara Matthew J. Long, JD  
matthewjlong@santabarbaradi
vorcelaw.com 
 

Laura G. Dewey, JD  lgdcfls@west.net  
Matthew J. Long, JD  
matthewjlong@santabarbaradivorcelaw.com 
  
 

 

Central California  

(One Member Group) 
  

Member Practice counties Chair Delegates 

Central Valley Collaborative Law Affiliates 
(CVCLA) 
www.divorcefresno.com 
 

Fresno, Kings, Madera, 
Mariposa, Tulare 

Julia Brungess, JD 
jbrungess@attitude.com 
 

Julia Brungess, JD jbrungess@attitude.com 
Julie Hicks, JD julieahicks@sbcglobal.net  
Errol Leifer, PhD  ErrolLeifer@gmail.com 
 

 
 

Group Delegates serve terms of a minimum of  one year, and no more than 6 years.   

Groups with: 

up to 9 members =     1 delegate 

 10-29 members =     2 delegates 

 30-49 members =     3 delegates (2 from core disciplines) 

 50-75 members =     4 delegates (3 from core disciplines) 

more than 76 members = 5 delegates (3 from core disciplines)  

 


